TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: PECOS ST. WATER AND SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT

BID TO BE OPENED: MARCH 28, 2023

BID NUMBER: 06-23

Prepared By:

Reviewed By:_

Date: 4-17-23

					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC.	KARLSRUHER, INC.	CMD ENDEAVORS,	BAIN ENTERPRISES	SPIESS
					DBA HAWK	DBA CSA	INC.	DBA BAIN	CONSTRUCTION CO.,
					CONSTRUCTION	CONSTRUCTORS		CONSTRUCTION	INC.
					12779 Azogue Ave.	1845 Northwestern Dr.	11351 James Watt,	14160 Blair Drive	201 S. Broadway St.
				ENGINEER'S		Suite C	Building D		Suite 140
TEN		QTY	UNIT	ESTIMATE	El Paso, TX 79938	El Paso, TX 79912	El Paso TX 79936	Horizon City, TX 79928	Orcutt, CA 93455
1	Base Bid 1: Pecos St. 8-inch Potable Water Line Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item Nos. 2 through 21. If Item No. I exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive).	1	LS	\$81,634.60 TOTAL	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$88,000.00
2	Furnish and Install 6-in PVC Waterline Class 305, including valves, appurtenances, and fittings, complete in place.	82	LF	\$100.00 UNIT	\$700.00	\$149.60	\$190.00	\$320.00	\$288.00
	· ·			\$8,200.00 TOTAL	\$57,400.00	\$12,267.20	\$15,580.00	\$26,240.00	\$23,616.00
3	Furnish and Install 8-in PVC Waterline Class 305, including appurtenances and fittings, complete in place.	3,970	LF	\$125.00 UNIT	\$114.00	\$146,88	\$145.00	\$265.00	\$288.00
				\$496,250.00 TOTAL	\$452,580.00	\$583,113.60	\$575,650.00	\$1,052,050.00	\$1,143,360.00
1	Trench Safety System: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting, and Bracing Method	4,052	LF	\$5.00 UNIT	\$15.00	\$2.72	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$1.00
	onoding, and brooking motion			\$20,260.00 TOTAL	\$60,780.00	\$11,021.44	\$16,208.00	\$18,234.00	\$4,052.00
5	Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrants and valves.	4	EA	\$2,000.00 UNIT \$8,000.00 TOTAL	\$2,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$2,448.00 \$9,792.00	\$750.00 \$3,000.00	\$750.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00
3	Furnish and Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly, check valve, pipe, and appurtenances, complete in place	4	EA	\$10,000.00 UNIT	\$12,250.00	\$12,036.00	\$11,900.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,500.00
				\$40,000.00 TOTAL	\$49,000.00	\$48,144.00	\$47,600.00	\$43,000.00	\$42,000.00
•	Furnish and Install Meter Box and Lid.	59	EA	\$375.00 UNIT \$22,125.00 TOTAL	\$1,010.00 \$59,590.00	\$238.00 \$14,042.00	\$500.00 \$29,500.00	\$240.00 \$14,160.00	\$100.00 \$5,900.00
ş	3/4-in Coper Service Connections.	59	EA	\$1,750.00 UNIT \$103,250.00 TOTAL	\$1,015.00 \$59,885.00	\$850.00 \$50,150.00	\$800.00 \$47,200.00	\$605.00 \$35,695.00	\$2,950.00 \$174,050.00
				•	•	'	•	•	

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: PECOS ST. WATER AND SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT

BID TO BE OPENED: MARCH 28, 2023

BID NUMBER: 06-23

Prepared By: _______Reviewed By: _________

Reviewed By:_

A. 4.12.22

					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC.	KARLSRUHER, INC.	CMD ENDEAVORS,	BAIN ENTERPRISES	SPIESS
					DBA HAWK	DBA CSA	INC.	DBA BAIN	CONSTRUCTION CO.,
					CONSTRUCTION	CONSTRUCTORS		CONSTRUCTION	INC.
					12779 Azogue Ave.	1845 Northwestern Dr.	11351 James Watt,	14160 Blair Drive	201 S. Broadway St.
				ENGINEER'S		Suite C	Building D		Suite 140
ITE	M DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ESTIMATE	El Paso, TX 79938	El Paso, TX 79912	El Paso TX 79936	Horizon City, TX 79928	Orcutt, CA 93455
	34 -in Cooper Service Line.	1,354	LF	\$40.00 UNIT	\$23.00	\$29.92	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$10.00
	•			\$54,160.00 TOTAL	\$31,142.00	\$40,511.68	\$54,160.00	\$47,390.00	\$13,540.00
10	6-inch Crushed Stone Basecourse	4,881	SY	\$20.00 UNIT	\$20,00	\$21.96	\$28.00	\$16.00	\$18.00
				\$97,620.00 TOTAL	\$97,620.00	\$107,186.76	\$136,668.00	\$78,096.00	\$87,858.00
11	2-inch HMAC Pavement Replacement.	4,881	SY	\$50.00 UNIT	\$20.00	\$27.88	\$22.00	\$23.00	\$20.00
''	2-mon than of a coment replacement.	4,001	01	\$244,050.00 TOTAL	- 100	\$136,082.28	\$107,382.00	\$112,263.00	\$97,620.00
				0211,000.00 TOTAL	407,520.00	\$ 100,002.20	Ψ107,002.00	\$112,200.00	451,525.55
12	14-inch 2-sack Soil Cement	1,090	SY	\$125.00 UNIT	\$105.00	\$117.64	\$110.00	\$135.00	\$60.00
				\$136,250.00 TOTAL	\$114,450.00	\$128,227.60	\$119,900.00	\$147,150.00	\$65,400.00
				(0)	27	53	12		
13	2-inch Mill and Overlay	4,187	SY	\$55.00	\$21,00	\$25.98	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$20.00
				\$230,285.00 TOTAL	\$87,927.00	\$108,778.26	\$125,610.00	\$100,488.00	\$83,740.00
14	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	2,666	SF	\$17.00	¢40.00	¢42.60	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
17	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	2,000	SF	\$17.00 \$45,322.00 TOTAL	\$19.00 \$50,654.00	\$13.60 \$36,257.60	\$13.00 \$34,658.00	\$39,990.00	\$5.00 \$13,330.00
				V-OLOZZIOO TOTAL	\$00,004.00	ψ50,201.00	ψο-1,000.00	Ψ00,000.50	\$10,000.00
15	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	328	LF	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$38.08	\$30.00	\$36.00	\$17.00
				\$13,120,00 TOTAL	\$13,120.00	\$12,490.24	\$9,840.00	\$11,808.00	\$5,576.00
					25 19		14,1		_
16	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway	522	SF	\$25.00	\$32.00	\$20.40	\$20.00	\$190.00	\$15.00
				\$13,050.00 TOTAL	\$16,704.00	\$10,648.80	\$10,440.00	\$99,180.00	\$7,830.00
17	Additional Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$6.46	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
10.	. toolional thinigo	1,000	LDO	\$5,000.00 TOTAL	\$10,000.00	\$6,460.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00
				***************************************	*	* 11 11	*-,	, -,	* 1,222.22
18	Potholing in Street	27	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$680.00	\$1,900,00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00
				\$33,750.00 TOTAL	\$32,400.00	\$18,360.00	\$51,300.00	\$21,600.00	\$27,000.00
	Denomination Video of Fulction Oils Condition			*** *** ***	A. 000 00	20.040.00	40.000.00	***	20 500 00
19	Preconstruction Video of Existing Site Conditions	1	LS	\$10,000.00 TOTAL	\$1,600.00	\$2,040.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00
<u></u> 90	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$10,000.00 TOTAL	\$11,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00
	reserve erresserve (e. elister) (ref)	•		\$10,000,00 TOTAL	ψ11,000,00	ψ10,000.00	\$5,000,00	Ψ0,000.00	Ψ20,000.00
?1	Traffic Control and Traffic Safety System	1	LS	\$42,000.00 TOTAL	\$40,000.00	\$40,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: PECOS ST. WATER AND SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT

3ID TO BE OPENED: MARCH 28, 2023

3ID NUMBER: 06-23

Prepared By:	Cl
Reviewed By:	U.R.
Reviewed By:	
· —	

Date: 4-77-23

					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION	KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS	CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.	BAIN ENTERPRISES DBA BAIN CONSTRUCTION	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
				ENGINEER'S	12779 Azogue Ave.	1845 Northwestern Dr. Suite C	11351 James Watt, Building D	14160 Blair Drive	201 S. Broadway St. Suite 140
TEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ESTIMATE	El Paso, TX 79938	El Paso, TX 79912	El Paso TX 79936	Horizon City, TX 79928	Orcutt, CA 93455
ТОТА	L BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 21)			\$1,714,326.60	\$1,396,472.00	\$1,444,973.46	\$1,496,696.00	\$1,984,344.00	\$1,959,372.00
					RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED		NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED

FABULATION OF BIDS FOR: MARCH 28, 2023

3ID TO BE OPENED: PECOS ST. WATER AND SEWER LINE F

3ID NUMBER: 06-23

Prepared By:_

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Date: 4-17-23

					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION 12779 Azogue Ave.	KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr.	CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.	BAIN ENTERPRISES DBA BAIN CONSTRUCTION 14160 Blair Drive	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 201 S. Broadway St.
TEN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	El Paso, TX 79938	Suite C El Paso, TX 79912	Building D El Paso TX 79936	Horizon City, TX 79928	Suite 140 Orcutt, CA 93455
-	Base Bid 2: Pecos St. 8-Inch Sewer Line Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item Nos. 2 through 23. If Item No. 1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive).	1	LS	\$67,771.45 TOTAL	\$45,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$98,000.00
!	Furnish and Install 8-in PVC Sewerline SDR 35, including appurtenances, and fittings, complete in place.	2,832	LF	\$95.00 UNIT	\$83.00	\$149,60	\$104.00	\$225.00	\$388.00
				\$269,040.00 TOTAL	\$235,056.00	\$423,667.20	\$294,528.00	\$637,200.00	\$1,098,816,00
i	Trench Safety System: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting, and Bracing Method.	2,832	LF	\$5.00 UNIT	\$22.00	\$4.08	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$1.00
	-			\$14,160.00 TOTAL	\$62,304.00	\$11,554,56	\$14,160.00	\$14,160.00	\$2,832.00
•	Replacement of 4-inch to 8-inch sewer service	58	EA	\$2,500.00 UNIT \$145,000.00 TOTAL	\$1,800.00 \$104,400.00	\$1,462.00 \$84,796.00	\$1,400.00 \$81,200.00	\$1,200.00 \$69,600.00	\$3,000.00 \$174,000.00
¥	48-inch Standard Manhole	14	EA	\$9,000.00 UNIT \$126,000.00 TOTAL	\$6,500.00 \$91,000.00	\$8,432.00 \$118,048.00	\$8,500.00 \$119,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$84,000.00
ï	48-inch Additional Depth Beyond 6-ft Complete in Place.	47	VF	\$175.00 UNIT \$8,225.00 TOTAL	\$510.00 \$23,970.00	\$303,28 \$14,254.16	\$250.00 \$11,750.00	\$260.00 \$12,220.00	\$200.00 \$9,400.00
*	72-inch Standard Manhole	1	EA	\$17,000.00 TOTAL	\$10,500.00	\$16,116.00	\$24,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00
×	72-inch Additional Depth Beyond 6-ft Complete in Place.	10	VF	\$200.00 UNIT \$2,000.00 TOTAL	\$510.00 \$5,100.00	\$554.88 \$5,548.80	7 - 7 11	\$540.00 \$5,400.00	\$400.00 \$4,000.00
(0)	Triplex Liner	147	VF	\$1,350.00 UNIT \$198,450.00 TOTAL	\$1,300.00 \$191,100.00	\$1,428.00 \$209,916.00	\$950.00 \$139,650.00	\$800.00 \$117,600.00	\$1,100.00 \$161,700.00
0	6-inch Crushed Stone Basecourse	2,858	SY	\$20.00 UNIT \$57,160.00 TOTAL	\$20.00 \$57,160.00	\$21.96 \$62,761.68	\$28.00 \$80,024.00	\$26.00 \$74,308.00	\$22.00 \$62,876.00
1	2-inch HMAC Pavement Replacement.	2,858	SY	\$50.00 UNIT \$142,900.00 TOTAL	\$20.00 \$57,160.00	\$27.88 \$79,681.04	\$22.00 \$62,876.00	\$25.00 \$71,450.00	\$22.00 \$62,876.00
2	14-inch 2-sack Soil Cement	633	SY	\$125.00 UNIT \$79,125.00 TOTAL	\$105.00 \$66,465.00	\$117.64 \$74,466.12	\$110.00 \$69,630.00	\$132.00 \$83,556.00	\$60.00 \$37,980.00
3	2-inch Mill and Overlav	1 953	SY	\$55 00 UNIT	\$21 00	\$25.98	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$22.00

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: MARCH 28, 2023

BID TO BE OPENED: PECOS ST. WATER AND SEWER LINE F

BID NUMBER: 06-23

Prepared By:_	_(\frac{1}{2})
Reviewed By:_	U.R.
Reviewed By:_	
Reviewed By:_	CL
Date:	4-17-23

BID	Date: 10-23									
					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION	KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS	CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.	BAIN ENTERPRISES DBA BAIN CONSTRUCTION	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
					12779 Azogue Ave.	1845 Northwestern Dr.	11351 James Watt,	14160 Blair Drive	201 S. Broadway St.	
				ENGINEER'S	_	Suite C	Building D		Suite 140	
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ESTIMATE	El Paso, TX 79938	El Paso, TX 79912	El Paso TX 79936	Horizon City, TX 79928	Orcutt, CA 93455	
				\$107,415.00 TOTAL	\$41,013.00	\$50,738.94	\$58,590.00	\$54,684.00	\$42,966.00	
14	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	2,127	SF	\$17.00 UNIT \$36,159.00 TOTAL	\$19.00 \$40,413.00	\$13.60 \$28,927.20	\$13.00 \$27,651.00	\$11.00 \$23,397.00	\$5.00 \$10,635.00	
15	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	258	LF	\$40.00 UNIT \$10,320.00 TOTAL	\$40.00 \$10,320.00	\$38.08 \$9,824.64	\$30.00 \$7,740.00	\$32.00 \$8,256.00	\$16.00 \$4,128.00	
16	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway	577	SF	\$25.00 UNIT \$14,425.00 TOTAL	\$32.00 \$18,464.00	\$20.40 \$11,770.80	\$20.00 \$11,540.00	\$160.00 \$92,320.00	\$11.00 \$6,347.00	
17	Concrete Collars (for remaining manholes and City Monuments)	4	EA	\$1,200.00 UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$1,156.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	ĺ
	·			\$4,800.00 TOTAL	\$6,800.00	\$4,624.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	
18	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manholes with 2-sack Fill	7	EA	\$1,250.00 UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$2,720.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	
				\$8,750.00 TOTAL	\$15,400.00	\$19,040.00	\$21,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$7,000.00	
19	Potholing in Street	14	EA	\$3,000.00 UNIT \$42,000.00 TOTAL	\$1,500.00 \$21,000.00	\$680.00 \$9,520.00	\$1,900.00 \$26,600.00	\$800.00 \$11,200.00	\$1,000.00 \$14,000.00	
20	Preconstruction Video of Existing Site Conditions	1	LS	\$10,000.00 TOTAL	\$1,600.00	\$2,040.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
21	Storm Water Poliution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$49,000.00 TOTAL	\$11,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,000.00	
22	Traffic Control and Traffic Safety System	1	LS	\$3,500.00 TOTAL	\$40,000.00	\$40,800.00	\$39,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$50,000.00	
23	4-inch PVC Service Laterals from ROW to Dwelling Connection Complete in Place.	1	LS	\$10,000.00 TOTAL	\$110,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$232,000.00	
	TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23)			\$1,406,200.45	\$1,265,225.00	\$1,362,579.14	\$1,377,239.00	\$1,708,151.00	\$2,196,556.00	
	TOTAL BID PRICE (Sum of Base Bid 1 & Base Bid 2))		\$3,120,527.05	\$2,661,697.00	\$2,807,552.60	\$2,873,935.00	\$3,692,495.00	\$4,155,928.00	
					RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED		